To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping †
REF3012TB−GT3 1.25 V
S3YM SOT−23 3000 / Tape & Reel
REF3020TB−GT3 2.048 V
REF3025TB−GT3 2.5 V
REF3030TB−GT3 3.0 V
REF3033TB−GT3 3.3 V
REF3040TB−GT3 (Note 1) 4.096 V
1. Contact factory for availability of these and other custom voltages.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Table 2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 2)
Rating Value Unit
VIN 6.5 V
Storage Temperature Range −55 to +125 �C
Junction Temperature Range +150 �C
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the
Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect
device reliability.
2. Maximum terminal current is bounded by the maximum current handling of the switches, maximum power dissipation of the package.
Table 3. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Rating Value Unit
Temperature Range −40 to +85 �C
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REF3012, REF3020, REF3025, REF3030, REF3033, REF3040
3
Table 4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 3.0 V, IOUT = 0 mA, COUT = 0.001 �F, −40°C to +85°C unless specified otherwise.)
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage REF3012
REF3020
REF3025
REF3030 (VIN = 5.0 V)
REF3033 (VIN = 5.0 V)
REF3040 (VIN = 5.0 V)
Vout 1.2475
2.044
2.495
2.994